
Purdue Northwest (6-7,2-4 GLIAC) -vs- Grand Valley St. (11-3,4-2 GLIAC)
01/10/26 at GVSU Fieldhouse Arena, Allendale Charter Township, MI

 
 

 
 
Purdue Northwest 54

Grand Valley St. 76

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 818
Site: GVSU Fieldhouse Arena, Allendale Charter Township, MI
Referees: Justin Haynes, Christian Smith, Chad Palmer

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Purdue Northwest 25 29 54
Grand Valley St. 31 45 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Ross,Kyle * 21 7-9 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 0 16
22 Clark,Garrett * 35 5-8 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 12
23 Ashton,Aaiden * 34 3-11 2-7 1-4 3-1 4 4 0 2 0 1 9
05 Taylor,Kevin * 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
01 Hall,Davontae * 20 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
15 Robinson,Pat 10 2-2 1-1 3-8 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 8
11 Abdelkarim,Kwat 22 1-5 1-5 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 2 0 0 3
03 Stoutermire,Trevon 9 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 1 1 0 2
04 Hayslett,Zach 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
02 Askew,Ahlante 20 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
12 Arellano Jr.,Andres 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-54 7-21 5-14 11-24 35 20 9 13 1 1 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26   38.46 % 3-10   30.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 11-28   39.29 % 4-11   36.36 % 3-10   30.00 %
Total 21-54   38.9 % 7-21   33.3 % 5-14   35.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Alderink,Ethan * 25 9-12 3-5 3-6 5-2 7 2 1 0 1 1 24
03 Docks,Mason * 27 4-8 2-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 4 0 0 3 11
15 Thompson,Shamus * 23 4-7 0-0 3-4 5-10 15 1 1 1 3 1 11
10 Wilkerson,David * 16 1-6 0-2 3-4 1-3 4 4 1 0 0 0 5
04 Charity,Jalen * 24 0-8 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 2 0 0
05 Smith Jr.,Trevor 25 5-9 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 3 4 1 0 1 11
30 Turner,Charles 17 2-6 1-4 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 7
00 Allen,Antaune 14 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5
12 Regnerus,Cam 11 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
01 Otten,Javion 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
02 Gray II,Marcus 6 0-3 0-3 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Elderkin,Matthew 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 McGee,Jackson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-67 7-25 15-25 21-28 49 16 13 4 8 6 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-38   28.95 % 3-16   18.75 % 6-10   60.00 %
Second Half 16-29   55.17 % 4-9   44.44 % 9-15   60.00 %
Total 27-67   40.3 % 7-25   28.0 % 15-25   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Purdue Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grand Valley St.
GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,KYLE(in the paint) 19:40 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HALL,DAVONTAE --

19:22 MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by CHARITY,JALEN

19:15 MISS JUMPER by CHARITY,JALEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALDERINK,ETHAN

19:12 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by ALDERINK,ETHAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ASHTON,AAIDEN 18:42

18:42 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
REBOUND OFF by ASHTON,AAIDEN --
MISS 3PTR by ASHTON,AAIDEN 18:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ALDERINK,ETHAN
18:16 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,SHAMUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,GARRETT --
MISS LAYUP by HALL,DAVONTAE(in the paint) 17:51

17:51 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
-- REBOUND DEF by WILKERSON,DAVID

17:41 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DOCKS,MASON
MISS 3PTR by ASHTON,AAIDEN 17:18

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
17:09 MISS DUNK by CHARITY,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HALL,DAVONTAE --
16:56 FOUL  by WILKERSON,DAVID
16:56 SUB OUT by ALDERINK,ETHAN
16:56 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
16:56 SUB IN by REGNERUS,CAM
16:56 SUB IN by TURNER,CHARLES

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KEVIN 16:56
SUB IN by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 16:56
MISS 3PTR by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 16:44
REBOUND OFF by ASHTON,AAIDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,KYLE 16:36 4-4
FOUL  by CLARK,GARRETT 16:26

16:26 MISS FT by WILKERSON,DAVID
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:26 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by WILKERSON,DAVID
16:26 SUB OUT by DOCKS,MASON
16:26 SUB OUT by WILKERSON,DAVID
16:26 SUB IN by ALLEN,ANTAUNE
16:26 SUB IN by SMITH JR.,TREVOR

GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,KYLE(in the paint) 16:09 6-5 V 1
15:57 MISS 3PTR by SMITH JR.,TREVOR

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:53

15:35 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,GARRETT --
FOUL  by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 15:19
TURNOVER  by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 15:19
SUB OUT by HALL,DAVONTAE 15:19
SUB OUT by CLARK,GARRETT 15:19
SUB IN by ASKEW,AHLANTE 15:19
SUB IN by TAYLOR,KEVIN 15:19

15:07 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,ANTAUNE
GOOD 3PTR by ASHTON,AAIDEN 14:53 9-5 V 4
ASSIST  by ASKEW,AHLANTE --
FOUL  by TAYLOR,KEVIN 14:34

14:34 SUB OUT by CHARITY,JALEN
14:34 SUB IN by OTTEN,JAVION



FOUL  by TAYLOR,KEVIN 14:30
14:30 MISS FT by OTTEN,JAVION

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KEVIN 14:30
SUB IN by CLARK,GARRETT 14:30

14:30 9-6 V 3 GOOD FT by OTTEN,JAVION
MISS 3PTR by ASHTON,AAIDEN 14:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,CHARLES
13:47 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,ANTAUNE

REBOUND DEF by ABDELKARIM,KWAT --
13:36 FOUL  by SMITH JR.,TREVOR
13:36 SUB OUT by ALLEN,ANTAUNE
13:36 SUB OUT by REGNERUS,CAM
13:36 SUB OUT by TURNER,CHARLES
13:36 SUB IN by GRAY II,MARCUS
13:36 SUB IN by ALDERINK,ETHAN
13:36 SUB IN by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
13:16 FOUL  by OTTEN,JAVION

GOOD FT by ASHTON,AAIDEN 13:16 10-6 V 4
MISS FT by ASHTON,AAIDEN 13:16

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
13:03 MISS 3PTR by GRAY II,MARCUS

-- REBOUND OFF by ALDERINK,ETHAN
12:52 TURNOVER  by SMITH JR.,TREVOR
12:52 SUB OUT by SMITH JR.,TREVOR
12:52 SUB IN by DOCKS,MASON
12:52 SUB OUT by OTTEN,JAVION
12:52 SUB IN by CHARITY,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,GARRETT(in the paint) 12:44
12:44 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,SHAMUS

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
12:18 MISS JUMPER by DOCKS,MASON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
12:13 MISS 3PTR by GRAY II,MARCUS

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
11:53 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,SHAMUS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ALDERINK,ETHAN
11:49 MISS JUMPER by ALDERINK,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ABDELKARIM,KWAT --
11:49 FOUL  by ALDERINK,ETHAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:49
11:49 SUB OUT by GRAY II,MARCUS
11:49 SUB IN by WILKERSON,DAVID

SUB OUT by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 11:49
SUB IN by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 11:49
GOOD LAYUP by ASHTON,AAIDEN(in the paint) 11:31 12-6 V 6
ASSIST  by ROSS,KYLE --
FOUL  by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 11:23

11:14 12-8 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILKERSON,DAVID(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:58
MISS 3PTR by ASKEW,AHLANTE 10:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:40

10:22 MISS LAYUP by CHARITY,JALEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:18 MISS 3PTR by ALDERINK,ETHAN
SUB OUT by ROSS,KYLE 10:18
SUB IN by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 10:18
REBOUND DEF by ASKEW,AHLANTE --
MISS JUMPER by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by CHARITY,JALEN
09:49 12-10 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DOCKS,MASON(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES(in the paint) 09:28
-- REBOUND DEF by CHARITY,JALEN

FOUL  by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 09:27
09:27 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
09:27 SUB IN by TURNER,CHARLES

SUB OUT by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 09:27
SUB IN by HAYSLETT,ZACH 09:27

09:12 MISS JUMPER by WILKERSON,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON --

09:06 FOUL  by DOCKS,MASON
SUB OUT by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 09:06
SUB IN by ROSS,KYLE 09:06
GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,KYLE 09:00 14-10 V 4

08:34 MISS JUMPER by DOCKS,MASON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:30 SUB OUT by DOCKS,MASON
08:30 SUB IN by SMITH JR.,TREVOR

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,GARRETT 08:19 16-10 V 6
08:03 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by ASKEW,AHLANTE --
GOOD 3PTR by ROSS,KYLE 07:51 19-10 V 9
ASSIST  by ASKEW,AHLANTE --

07:30 MISS 3PTR by CHARITY,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28
07:28 SUB OUT by WILKERSON,DAVID
07:28 SUB IN by GRAY II,MARCUS

SUB OUT by ASKEW,AHLANTE 07:28
SUB IN by HALL,DAVONTAE 07:28

07:12 19-12 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH JR.,TREVOR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HAYSLETT,ZACH 06:47

06:47 STEAL  by SMITH JR.,TREVOR
06:37 MISS 3PTR by GRAY II,MARCUS

-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,CHARLES
06:31 MISS LAYUP by CHARITY,JALEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CHARITY,JALEN
06:24 SUB OUT by GRAY II,MARCUS
06:24 SUB IN by DOCKS,MASON

SUB OUT by HAYSLETT,ZACH 06:24
SUB IN by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 06:24

06:08 MISS JUMPER by SMITH JR.,TREVOR
REBOUND DEF by HALL,DAVONTAE --
GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,KYLE 05:51 21-12 V 9

05:40 MISS JUMPER by DOCKS,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,GARRETT(in the paint) 05:17

05:17 BLOCK  by CHARITY,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by ABDELKARIM,KWAT --
TURNOVER  by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 05:15

05:15 SUB OUT by ALDERINK,ETHAN
05:15 SUB IN by REGNERUS,CAM

SUB OUT by CLARK,GARRETT 05:15
SUB IN by TAYLOR,KEVIN 05:15

04:51 21-15 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by DOCKS,MASON
-- ASSIST  by SMITH JR.,TREVOR

MISS LAYUP by ASHTON,AAIDEN(in the paint) 04:31
04:31 BLOCK  by CHARITY,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
04:31 SUB OUT by CHARITY,JALEN
04:31 SUB IN by WILKERSON,DAVID

TURNOVER  by ASHTON,AAIDEN 04:22
04:00 MISS LAYUP by WILKERSON,DAVID(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by WILKERSON,DAVID
03:56 MISS LAYUP by WILKERSON,DAVID(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by REGNERUS,CAM
03:52 21-18 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by DOCKS,MASON

-- ASSIST  by REGNERUS,CAM
03:42 FOUL  by WILKERSON,DAVID

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42
03:42 SUB OUT by WILKERSON,DAVID
03:42 SUB IN by CHARITY,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by ROSS,KYLE 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by REGNERUS,CAM

03:18 21-20 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH JR.,TREVOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by ROSS,KYLE 03:01
03:01 STEAL  by DOCKS,MASON

FOUL  by HALL,DAVONTAE 02:55
SUB OUT by HALL,DAVONTAE 02:55
SUB OUT by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 02:55
SUB IN by ASKEW,AHLANTE 02:55
SUB IN by CLARK,GARRETT 02:55

02:55 21-21 GOOD FT by DOCKS,MASON(fastbreak)
02:55 MISS FT by DOCKS,MASON(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,CHARLES
02:36 MISS 3PTR by CHARITY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,KYLE --
02:34 FOUL  by REGNERUS,CAM
02:34 SUB OUT by REGNERUS,CAM
02:34 SUB IN by THOMPSON,SHAMUS

GOOD FT by ROSS,KYLE(fastbreak) 02:34 22-21 V 1
MISS FT by ROSS,KYLE(fastbreak) 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DOCKS,MASON
02:07 22-24 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,CHARLES

-- ASSIST  by SMITH JR.,TREVOR
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,KYLE 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
01:41 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,CHARLES

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
01:36 22-26 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,CHARLES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KEVIN 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,CHARLES
FOUL  by ROSS,KYLE 01:09
SUB OUT by ASHTON,AAIDEN 01:09
SUB OUT by ROSS,KYLE 01:09
SUB IN by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 01:09
SUB IN by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 01:09

01:09 22-27 H 5 GOOD FT by TURNER,CHARLES(fastbreak)
01:09 22-28 H 6 GOOD FT by TURNER,CHARLES(fastbreak)
01:09 SUB OUT by TURNER,CHARLES
01:09 SUB IN by ALDERINK,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,KEVIN(in the paint) 00:57
00:57 BLOCK  by ALDERINK,ETHAN

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
00:44 MISS 3PTR by ALDERINK,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by ASKEW,AHLANTE --
TURNOVER  by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 00:37

00:37 STEAL  by DOCKS,MASON
FOUL  by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 00:32

00:32 22-29 H 7 GOOD FT by SMITH JR.,TREVOR(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 00:32
SUB IN by ASHTON,AAIDEN 00:32

00:32 MISS FT by SMITH JR.,TREVOR(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON --



GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,GARRETT 00:18 25-29 H 4
ASSIST  by ASKEW,AHLANTE --

00:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:11 25-31 H 6 GOOD DUNK by THOMPSON,SHAMUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALDERINK,ETHAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Purdue Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grand Valley St.
20:00 SUB OUT by SMITH JR.,TREVOR
20:00 SUB IN by WILKERSON,DAVID

SUB OUT by ASKEW,AHLANTE 20:00
SUB OUT by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 20:00
SUB IN by HALL,DAVONTAE 20:00
SUB IN by ROSS,KYLE 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEVIN(in the paint) 19:50 27-31 H 4
ASSIST  by ROSS,KYLE --
FOUL  by ASHTON,AAIDEN 19:39
FOUL  by ASHTON,AAIDEN 19:38

19:38 MISS FT by ALDERINK,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:38 27-32 H 5 GOOD FT by ALDERINK,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,KYLE(in the paint) 19:20 29-32 H 3

19:10 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
STEAL  by ASHTON,AAIDEN 19:10
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KEVIN 18:46

18:46 STEAL  by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
18:30 MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by ALDERINK,ETHAN
18:17 MISS LAYUP by DOCKS,MASON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
18:15 29-34 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,SHAMUS(in the paint)

FOUL  by ROSS,KYLE 18:15
18:15 29-35 H 6 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,SHAMUS

MISS LAYUP by HALL,DAVONTAE(in the paint) 18:03
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS

17:48 29-37 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ALDERINK,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILKERSON,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by HALL,DAVONTAE(in the paint) 17:15
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS

FOUL  by ROSS,KYLE 17:01
17:01 29-38 H 9 GOOD FT by WILKERSON,DAVID
17:01 SUB OUT by DOCKS,MASON
17:01 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
17:01 SUB IN by SMITH JR.,TREVOR
17:01 SUB IN by REGNERUS,CAM

SUB OUT by HALL,DAVONTAE 17:01
SUB OUT by ROSS,KYLE 17:01
SUB IN by ASKEW,AHLANTE 17:01
SUB IN by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 17:01

17:01 29-39 H 10 GOOD FT by WILKERSON,DAVID
16:49 FOUL  by SMITH JR.,TREVOR

MISS LAYUP by ASHTON,AAIDEN(in the paint) 16:42
REBOUND OFF by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON --
MISS LAYUP by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON(in the paint) 16:39
REBOUND OFF by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON --
MISS LAYUP by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON(in the paint) 16:35

16:35 BLOCK  by REGNERUS,CAM
-- REBOUND DEF by WILKERSON,DAVID

16:27 29-41 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ALDERINK,ETHAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,KEVIN(in the paint) 16:10



-- REBOUND DEF by REGNERUS,CAM
15:58 MISS 3PTR by CHARITY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,GARRETT --
MISS 3PTR by ASKEW,AHLANTE 15:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKERSON,DAVID
15:30 29-44 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by ALDERINK,ETHAN

-- ASSIST  by SMITH JR.,TREVOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:27

15:27 SUB OUT by CHARITY,JALEN
15:27 SUB OUT by WILKERSON,DAVID
15:27 SUB OUT by ALDERINK,ETHAN
15:27 SUB IN by ALLEN,ANTAUNE
15:27 SUB IN by OTTEN,JAVION
15:27 SUB IN by TURNER,CHARLES

SUB OUT by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 15:27
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KEVIN 15:27
SUB IN by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 15:27
SUB IN by ROBINSON,PAT 15:27
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,GARRETT 15:01
REBOUND OFF by ASHTON,AAIDEN --
MISS 3PTR by ASHTON,AAIDEN 14:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ASHTON,AAIDEN 14:54
SUB IN by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 14:54

14:42 MISS JUMPER by SMITH JR.,TREVOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ASKEW,AHLANTE --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,GARRETT(in the paint) 14:32 31-44 H 13
FOUL  by ROBINSON,PAT 14:20

14:20 MISS FT by REGNERUS,CAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:20 31-45 H 14 GOOD FT by REGNERUS,CAM
GOOD 3PTR by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 13:57 34-45 H 11
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,PAT --

13:40 34-48 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,ANTAUNE
-- ASSIST  by SMITH JR.,TREVOR

TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,PAT 13:19
13:03 34-50 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,ANTAUNE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,PAT 12:46 37-50 H 13
ASSIST  by ABDELKARIM,KWAT --

12:39 SUB OUT by REGNERUS,CAM
12:39 SUB IN by THOMPSON,SHAMUS

SUB OUT by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 12:39
SUB IN by ASHTON,AAIDEN 12:39

12:32 MISS JUMPER by SMITH JR.,TREVOR
REBOUND DEF by ABDELKARIM,KWAT --
MISS LAYUP by ASKEW,AHLANTE(in the paint) 12:21

-- REBOUND DEF by OTTEN,JAVION
12:07 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,ANTAUNE

REBOUND DEF by ABDELKARIM,KWAT --
MISS 3PTR by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 11:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH JR.,TREVOR

11:48 37-52 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH JR.,TREVOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ASHTON,AAIDEN 11:31 40-52 H 12
11:09 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,CHARLES(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
11:09 40-54 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,SHAMUS(in the paint)

FOUL  by ASHTON,AAIDEN 11:09
11:09 SUB OUT by ALLEN,ANTAUNE
11:09 SUB OUT by OTTEN,JAVION
11:09 SUB OUT by SMITH JR.,TREVOR
11:09 SUB OUT by TURNER,CHARLES



11:09 SUB IN by DOCKS,MASON
11:09 SUB IN by CHARITY,JALEN
11:09 SUB IN by WILKERSON,DAVID
11:09 SUB IN by ALDERINK,ETHAN

SUB OUT by ASKEW,AHLANTE 11:09
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,PAT 11:09
SUB IN by HALL,DAVONTAE 11:09
SUB IN by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 11:09

11:09 40-55 H 15 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
10:52 FOUL  by WILKERSON,DAVID

MISS FT by ASHTON,AAIDEN 10:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ASHTON,AAIDEN 10:52

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
10:36 40-57 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,SHAMUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOCKS,MASON
GOOD LAYUP by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON(in the paint) 10:17 42-57 H 15
FOUL  by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 10:05

10:05 MISS FT by ALDERINK,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by ASHTON,AAIDEN --
MISS 3PTR by ASHTON,AAIDEN 09:52
REBOUND OFF by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON --
TURNOVER  by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 09:48

09:48 STEAL  by ALDERINK,ETHAN
09:44 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 09:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:28 FOUL  by WILKERSON,DAVID
09:28 SUB OUT by ALDERINK,ETHAN
09:28 SUB IN by GRAY II,MARCUS

TURNOVER  by ASHTON,AAIDEN 09:10
09:10 STEAL  by DOCKS,MASON
08:38 MISS JUMPER by CHARITY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON --
08:36 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
08:36 SUB IN by TURNER,CHARLES
08:36 SUB OUT by CHARITY,JALEN
08:36 SUB OUT by WILKERSON,DAVID
08:36 SUB IN by ALLEN,ANTAUNE
08:36 SUB IN by ALDERINK,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,GARRETT 08:22 45-57 H 12
ASSIST  by HALL,DAVONTAE --

08:10 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,ANTAUNE
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAY II,MARCUS

FOUL  by CLARK,GARRETT 08:07
SUB OUT by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 08:07
SUB IN by ROBINSON,PAT 08:07

08:07 MISS FT by GRAY II,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:44 FOUL  by TURNER,CHARLES
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44

07:44 SUB OUT by GRAY II,MARCUS
07:44 SUB IN by SMITH JR.,TREVOR

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,PAT 07:44 46-57 H 11
MISS FT by ROBINSON,PAT 07:44
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,GARRETT --
MISS LAYUP by HALL,DAVONTAE(in the paint) 07:37
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,PAT --

07:35 FOUL  by SMITH JR.,TREVOR
MISS FT by ROBINSON,PAT 07:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:35 SUB OUT by TURNER,CHARLES



07:35 SUB IN by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,PAT 07:35 47-57 H 10

07:22 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,ANTAUNE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALDERINK,ETHAN

07:19 47-59 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ALDERINK,ETHAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,PAT(in the paint) 06:53 49-59 H 10

06:35 49-61 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH JR.,TREVOR(in the paint)
06:21 FOUL  by DOCKS,MASON

TURNOVER  by HALL,DAVONTAE 06:12
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,PAT 06:12
SUB IN by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 06:12

05:58 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,SHAMUS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 05:58
REBOUND DEF by ABDELKARIM,KWAT --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,DAVONTAE 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
05:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by HALL,DAVONTAE 05:40
SUB IN by ASKEW,AHLANTE 05:40

05:23 49-63 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by ALDERINK,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOCKS,MASON

FOUL  by ASHTON,AAIDEN 05:23
05:23 49-64 H 15 GOOD FT by ALDERINK,ETHAN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:52
04:26 49-67 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by ALDERINK,ETHAN

-- ASSIST  by DOCKS,MASON
MISS 3PTR by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DOCKS,MASON
FOUL  by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 03:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48
SUB OUT by ASKEW,AHLANTE 03:48
SUB OUT by STOUTERMIRE,TREVON 03:48
SUB OUT by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 03:48
SUB OUT by ASHTON,AAIDEN 03:48
SUB IN by HALL,DAVONTAE 03:48
SUB IN by HAYSLETT,ZACH 03:48
SUB IN by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 03:48
SUB IN by ROBINSON,PAT 03:48

03:48 MISS FT by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:48 49-68 H 19 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
03:35 FOUL  by THOMPSON,SHAMUS

MISS FT by ROBINSON,PAT 03:35
-- REBOUND DEF by ALDERINK,ETHAN

03:20 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,ANTAUNE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by ARELLANO JR.,ANDRES 03:19
03:19 49-69 H 20 GOOD FT by ALDERINK,ETHAN
03:19 MISS FT by ALDERINK,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,PAT --
MISS JUMPER by HAYSLETT,ZACH(in the paint) 03:06

03:06 BLOCK  by ALLEN,ANTAUNE
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SHAMUS

02:41 49-71 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by ALDERINK,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,ANTAUNE

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,GARRETT(in the paint) 02:18 51-71 H 20
01:56 51-74 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by ALDERINK,ETHAN

-- ASSIST  by DOCKS,MASON
01:37 FOUL  by ALDERINK,ETHAN
01:37 SUB OUT by ALLEN,ANTAUNE
01:37 SUB OUT by DOCKS,MASON
01:37 SUB OUT by ALDERINK,ETHAN



01:37 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SHAMUS
01:37 SUB IN by OTTEN,JAVION
01:37 SUB IN by GRAY II,MARCUS
01:37 SUB IN by ELDERKIN,MATTHEW
01:37 SUB IN by MCGEE,JACKSON

SUB OUT by HALL,DAVONTAE 01:37
SUB OUT by HAYSLETT,ZACH 01:37
SUB OUT by CLARK,GARRETT 01:37
SUB IN by ASKEW,AHLANTE 01:37
SUB IN by ABDELKARIM,KWAT 01:37
SUB IN by ASHTON,AAIDEN 01:37
MISS FT by ROBINSON,PAT 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,JACKSON
01:08 51-76 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH JR.,TREVOR(in the paint)
00:51 FOUL  by GRAY II,MARCUS
00:51 SUB OUT by SMITH JR.,TREVOR
00:51 SUB IN by REGNERUS,CAM

SUB OUT by ASHTON,AAIDEN 00:51
SUB IN by HAYSLETT,ZACH 00:51
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,PAT 00:51 52-76 H 24
MISS FT by ROBINSON,PAT 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ELDERKIN,MATTHEW
00:30 MISS JUMPER by OTTEN,JAVION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAYSLETT,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by HAYSLETT,ZACH(in the paint) 00:23 54-76 H 22


